SPC Spring 2022 Self-declared Concentrations
by Division, Department and Program

Division Department Program Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 277
GM ASEP 20
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total 297
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS BOOKKEEPING 45
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 655
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 204
CISCO Networking 5
CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 91
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 248
IT CYBERSECURITY 266
IT NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR 57
OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 22
WEB & MOBILE DEVELOPER 27
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total 1620
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 96
CULINARY ARTS 175
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 23
HOTEL MANAGEMENT 8
RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 9
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total 311
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total 2228
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIGERATION 80
COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 41
CONSTRUCTION 68
ELECTRICAL TRADES 82
PLUMBING 16
POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY 17
WELDING 136
ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total 440
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH 74
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY 116
AUTO COLLISION 44
AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS 60
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY 102
MANUFACTURING 66
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total 462




APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total 902
ARTS & SCIENCES COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING EDUCATION 289
ENGLISH 53

FOREIGN LANGUAGES 6

LIBERAL ARTS 1048

SPEECH 7

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total 1403

DUAL CREDIT DUAL CREDIT 2810

DUAL CREDIT Total 2810

ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS ENGINEERING 180

MATHEMATICS 34

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 92

ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total 306

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY ART 63

DANCE 1

DRAMA 15

KINESIOLOGY 225

MUSIC 25

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total 329

NATURAL SCIENCES BIOLOGY 2056

CHEMISTRY 23

GENERAL 65

GEOLOGY 2

NATURAL SCIENCES Total 2146

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES CRIMINAL JUSTICE 159

ECONOMICS 13

GEOGRAPHY 2

GOVERNMENT 33

HISTORY 28

HUMANITIES 9

PHILOSOPHY 4

PSYCHOLOGY 270

SOCIAL WORK 99

SOCIOLOGY 53

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total 670

ARTS & SCIENCES Total 7664
HEALTH SCIENCE HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD CARDIOVASCULAR 38
EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY 68

RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 265

RESPIRATORY THERAPY 96




HEALTH SCIENCE Total
Non-SPC Concentration

Non-SPC Concentration Total
Grand Total

20220414 S22 _SelfDecMaj
SPC IPRE 20220414 sb

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY

HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING EDUCATION Total

Non-SPC Concentration
Non-SPC Concentration Total

SONOGRAPHY
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL LAB TECH

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST

PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

VISION CARE

NURSE AIDE

NURSING LVN to ADN
VOCATIONAL NURSING

Non-SPC Concentration

289
68
824
56
70
26
79
82
129
17
459
22
112
111
245
1528
735
735
735
13057



