SPC Spring 2022 Self-declared Concentrations by Division, Department and Program

Division	Department	Program	Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	277
		GM ASEP	20
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total		297
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	BOOKKEEPING	45
		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	655
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY	204
		CISCO Networking	5
		CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	91
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	248
		IT CYBERSECURITY	266
		IT NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR	57
		OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY	22
		WEB & MOBILE DEVELOPER	27
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total		1620
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	96
		CULINARY ARTS	175
		HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT	23
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	8
		RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT	9
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total		311
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total			2228
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES	AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIGERATION	80
		COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	41
		CONSTRUCTION	68
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	82
		PLUMBING	16
		POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY	17
		WELDING	136
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total		440
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH	74
		AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	116
		AUTO COLLISION	44
		AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS	60
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	102
		MANUFACTURING	66
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total		462

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY			902
ARTS & SCIENCES	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	289
		ENGLISH	53
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	6
		LIBERAL ARTS	1048
		SPEECH	7
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		1403
	DUAL CREDIT	DUAL CREDIT	2810
	DUAL CREDIT Total		2810
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS	ENGINEERING	180
		MATHEMATICS	34
		MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	92
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total		306
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY	ART	63
		DANCE	1
		DRAMA	15
		KINESIOLOGY	225
		MUSIC	25
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total		329
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	2056
		CHEMISTRY	23
		GENERAL	65
		GEOLOGY	2
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		2146
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	159
		ECONOMICS	13
		GEOGRAPHY	2
		GOVERNMENT	33
		HISTORY	28
		HUMANITIES	9
		PHILOSOPHY	4
		PSYCHOLOGY	270
		SOCIAL WORK	99
		SOCIOLOGY	53
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		670
ARTS & SCIENCES Total			7664
HEALTH SCIENCE	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	CARDIOVASCULAR	38
		EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY	68
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	265
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY	96

		SONOGRAPHY	289
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST	68
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		824
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	56
		HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	70
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	26
		MEDICAL LAB TECH	79
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST	82
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	129
		VISION CARE	17
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total		459
	NURSING EDUCATION	NURSE AIDE	22
		NURSING LVN to ADN	112
		VOCATIONAL NURSING	111
	NURSING EDUCATION Total		245
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			1528
Non-SPC Concentration	Non-SPC Concentration	Non-SPC Concentration	735
	Non-SPC Concentration Total		735
Non-SPC Concentration Total			735
Grand Total			13057

20220414 S22_SelfDecMaj SPC IPRE 20220414 sb